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OBRASCON HUARTE LAIN, S.A. (the “Company”), pursuant to article 228 of the
consolidated text of the Spanish Securities Market Act approved by Royal Legislative
Decree 4/2015, of 23 October, hereby notifies the Spanish National Securities Market
Commission (Comision Nacional del Mercado de Valores) (“CNMV”) the following

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

In relation to the significant event published on July 10", 2017 (reg. number 254407)
concerning the notification of the new liquidity contract subscribed with Santander
Investment Bolsa, Sociedad de Valores, S.A. and in accordance to the previsions
contained in rule fourth paragraph 2b) of Circular 1/2017, the Company attaches the
detail for the period: 01/04/2025 — 30/06/2025.

# of shares Cash Balance | Average Price
Initial Balance 320.000 1.000.000,00
Oct.'21 contribution 357.000
Previous Balance 951.253 164.759,49
Bought 31.647.073 -9.889.621,39 0,31
Sold -31.634.000 9.881.674,47 0,31
Expenses -2.977,44
Current Balance 964.326 153.835,13

Madrid, July 16" 2025

The details of these transactions are the following:



TN

/117

OHLA

=— Progress Enablers

Date Bought/Sold # of shares ach;tuaIIate d Avera(g; price | Cash (Iz?lance # of Trades Block Trades
Initial Balance 951.253 164.759,49
01-04-25 Bought 740.000 1.691.253 0,33 -241.433,25 63 0
01-04-25 Sold -740.000 951.253 0,33 241.155,41 66 0
02-04-25 Bought 960.000 1.911.253 0,30 -285.500,43 93 0
02-04-25 Sold -1.020.000 891.253 0,30 302.902,93 119 0
03-04-25 Bought 1.000.000 1.891.253 0,32 -321.080,29 100 0
03-04-25 Sold -1.000.000 891.253 0,32 320.705,82 99 0
04-04-25 Bought 993.073 1.884.326 0,32 -313.772,86 78 0
04-04-25 Sold -1.000.000 884.326 0,32 315.852,67 80 0
07-04-25 Bought 1.000.000 1.884.326 0,31 -314.060,28 73 0
07-04-25 Sold -1.000.000 884.326 0,31 313.188,91 95 0
08-04-25 Bought 1.000.000 1.884.326 0,33 -325.907,13 58 0
08-04-25 Sold -1.000.000 884.326 0,33 325.692,70 53 0
09-04-25 Bought 750.000 1.634.326 0,31 -232.871,69 56 0
09-04-25 Sold -750.000 884.326 0,31 233.387,07 55 0
10-04-25 Bought 1.000.000 1.884.326 0,32 -316.173,78 74 0
10-04-25 Sold -1.000.000 884.326 0,32 316.256,41 79 0
11-04-25 Bought 700.000 1.584.326 0,31 -220.290,00 50 0
11-04-25 Sold -700.000 884.326 0,31 220.360,00 48 0
14-04-25 Bought 905.000 1.789.326 0,31 -283.280,76 53 0
14-04-25 Sold -905.000 884.326 0,31 283.123,87 53 0
15-04-25 Bought 1.000.000 1.884.326 0,31 -309.147,14 56 0
15-04-25 Sold -1.000.000 884.326 0,31 309.129,20 50 0
16-04-25 Bought 600.000 1.484.326 0,31 -184.048,74 27 0
16-04-25 Sold -600.000 884.326 0,31 184.074,42 38 0
17-04-25 Bought 896.000 1.780.326 0,31 -274.343,72 51 0
17-04-25 Sold -896.000 884.326 0,31 274.269,98 45 0
22-04-25 Bought 550.000 1.434.326 0,31 -169.531,67 29 0
22-04-25 Sold -550.000 884.326 0,31 169.492,02 37 0
23-04-25 Bought 830.000 1.714.326 0,32 -267.914,98 63 0
23-04-25 Sold -830.000 884.326 0,32 267.661,07 71 0
23-05-25 Bought 600.000 1.484.326 0,34 -206.021,23 50 0
23-05-25 Sold -600.000 884.326 0,34 205.875,46 63 0
26-05-25 Bought 650.000 1.534.326 0,33 -215.861,62 40 0
26-05-25 Sold -650.000 884.326 0,33 215.766,12 66 0
27-05-25 Bought 679.000 1.563.326 0,33 -220.877,51 54 0
27-05-25 Sold -679.000 884.326 0,33 220.876,62 60 0
28-05-25 Bought 667.000 1.551.326 0,33 -219.408,50 69 0
28-05-25 Sold -717.000 834.326 0,33 235.604,30 67 0
29-05-25 Bought 720.000 1.554.326 0,33 -234.144,00 49 0
29-05-25 Sold -680.000 874.326 0,32 220.932,00 50 0
30-05-25 Bought 750.000 1.624.326 0,32 -240.786,23 80 0
30-05-25 Sold -750.000 874.326 0,32 240.640,02 69 0
02-06-25 Bought 750.000 1.624.326 0,32 -237.989,40 80 0
02-06-25 Sold -750.000 874.326 0,32 237.908,60 69 0
03-06-25 Bought 785.000 1.659.326 0,31 -245.763,86 41 0
03-06-25 Sold -715.000 944.326 0,31 223.436,48 45 0
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04-06-25 Bought 770.000 1.714.326 0,32 -246.398,44 53 0
04-06-25 Sold -770.000 944.326 0,32 246.077,07 54 0
05-06-25 Bought 675.000 1.619.326 0,32 -216.716,53 50 0
05-06-25 Sold -735.000 884.326 0,32 235.794,87 39 0
06-06-25 Bought 385.000 1.269.326 0,32 -123.429,55 33 0
06-06-25 Sold -365.000 904.326 0,32 116.957,98 27 0
09-06-25 Bought 770.000 1.674.326 0,32 -245.193,20 44 0
09-06-25 Sold -770.000 904.326 0,32 245.176,26 42 0
10-06-25 Bought 630.000 1.5634.326 0,32 -200.784,06 36 0
10-06-25 Sold -630.000 904.326 0,32 200.689,26 49 0
11-06-25 Bought 700.000 1.604.326 0,31 -220.250,57 39 0
11-06-25 Sold -700.000 904.326 0,31 220.120,53 36 0
12-06-25 Bought 780.000 1.684.326 0,31 -242.097,39 45 0
12-06-25 Sold -780.000 904.326 0,31 241.982,65 53 0
13-06-25 Bought 786.000 1.690.326 0,30 -239.020,55 85 0
13-06-25 Sold -786.000 904.326 0,30 239.061,11 78 0
16-06-25 Bought 779.000 1.683.326 0,30 -236.115,58 48 0
16-06-25 Sold -779.000 904.326 0,30 236.116,16 48 0
17-06-25 Bought 720.000 1.624.326 0,30 -218.207,88 41 0
17-06-25 Sold -660.000 964.326 0,30 199.922,85 50 0
18-06-25 Bought 805.000 1.769.326 0,30 -239.213,24 72 0
18-06-25 Sold -745.000 1.024.326 0,30 221.684,07 52 0
19-06-25 Bought 620.000 1.644.326 0,30 -183.723,58 37 0
19-06-25 Sold -620.000 1.024.326 0,30 183.732,70 36 0
20-06-25 Bought 778.000 1.802.326 0,30 -233.542,68 48 0
20-06-25 Sold -778.000 1.024.326 0,30 233.333,37 57 0
23-06-25 Bought 747.000 1.771.326 0,29 -220.311,17 61 0
23-06-25 Sold -747.000 1.024.326 0,29 220.132,79 47 0
24-06-25 Bought 640.000 1.664.326 0,29 -188.456,29 60 0
24-06-25 Sold -580.000 1.084.326 0,29 170.575,63 42 0
25-06-25 Bought 610.000 1.694.326 0,29 -177.176,78 43 0
25-06-25 Sold -530.000 1.164.326 0,29 153.674,35 Y| 0
26-06-25 Bought 620.000 1.784.326 0,30 -183.834,19 32 0
26-06-25 Sold -740.000 1.044.326 0,30 218.918,23 57 0
27-06-25 Bought 641.000 1.685.326 0,30 -193.497,49 30 0
27-06-25 Sold -721.000 964.326 0,30 218.010,76 49 0
30-06-25 Bought 666.000 1.630.326 0,30 -201.443,15 43 0
30-06-25 Sold -666.000 964.326 0,30 201.421,75 49 0




